PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
David M. Hoffman	2004-05-06		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
General Electric Company	One River Road		Schenectady	NEW YORK	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number	11160112		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2623762994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027061

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Timothy J. Ziolkowski		
DATE SIGNED:	2005-06-09		

Total Attachments: 2 source=217Assig1.tif source=217Assig2.tif CH \$40.00 070845

PATENT REEL: 016142 FRAME: 0666

Attorney Docket No. GEMS8081.217

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

(+ - + - + - + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	or or	william is moreo, at	one wiedged, and for onice good an	a variable consideration,
ASSIGNOR	(invento	r):		
David M. Ho Name	offman		11331 Sunny View Drive	
Name			New Berlin, WI 53151	ΔΖΙΙ
			Address	Citizenship
hereby sells,	assign, a	nd transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:				
General Elec			One River Road	
a New York			Schenectady, NY 12345	
(Type name	of ASSIC	GNEE)	Address	
th an for the United	ne entire r n undivid I States ar	right, title and intered percented its territorial posund all improvement	est est int (%) interest sessions and in all foreign countries, its which are disclosed in the invent	including all rights to claim tion entitled:
		ä	and which is found in	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith; or (b) U.S. patent application executed on; or (c) U.S. application serial no. 10/842,978 filed on May 11, 2004, and 10 U.S. application serial no filed on applicable).				; or; and provisional
		ASSIGNOR sign in the Declaration	with 37 CFR 3.21 for recording or sing below hereby authorize and requin and Power of Attorney I executed tated above, to insert above the finecomes known.	uest my attorney, as named d for this invention on the
(d)		International app	lication no. PCT/	•

	(e)		U.S. pa	tent no.	is	sued		*	
				A change of ac patent mainten	ddress to wance fees is	hich corres being sent	spondence separately	is to be ser	nt regarding
	(f)		and any priority	/ legal equivalen	t thereof in	a foreign co	ountry, inc	luding the r	right to claim
and in continuthereo	uation, d	all Lette ivision, r	ers Pater enewal,	nt to be obtaine or substitute the	d for said reof, and as	invention to Letters F	by the aboratent any i	ove applicate over re	ation or any examination
will be				ovenant that no a ich would confli				ncumbrance	e has been or
may be or properties or properties and en	tinent face e known occeding entatives aforce sai	ets and do and acce related any and id applica	ssible to thereto all paper ation, sai	ovenant that ASS is relating to said ASSIGNOR and and will promines, instruments of carry out the properties of the prop	invention a d will testif ptly execu or affidavits I said Lette	and said Let by as to the steement delectory required to re Patent ar	ters Patent same in any iver to Ab apply for	and legal e y interferen SSIGNEE , obtain, ma	quivalents as ace, litigation or its legal aintain, issue
	M. Hoff Name of	<u>îman</u> Inventor			Signature Date:	e of Inventor	W/01	4 ma	
This Notary	y Public nission E	State of	o before lay of Clu	me llay consin 4-2007		, 200 5 /	L		
Marine Salara									

Atty. Docket No. GEMS8081.217

RECORDED: 06/09/2005